AGENDA PLANNING COMMISSION June 2, 2022 Virtual Meeting 6:30 PM



The Planning Commission is providing opportunities for public comment by submitting written comment to Jessica Griess, City Clerk, at jessicag@algonawa.gov or at 200 Washington Blvd., Algona, WA 98001 until 4:00 p.m. on May 31, 2022 prior to the meeting.

You may watch a live feed of the meeting online via the Algona, WA Police Department Facebook page: https://www.facebook.com/AlgonaPD/.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
 - **A.** Chair-Steven Bramson, Vice-Wayne Lindy, Christopher Gomez, James Harper
- III. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA
 - **A.** June 2, 2022
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - **A.** May 5, 2022
- V. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. AMC 2.50 Algona Fee Schedule
- **VI. NEW BUSINESS**
 - A. Revised Stormwater Code
 - **B.** Housing Needs Assessment Presentation
 - C. Comprehensive Plan Public Participation Plan
- VII. OTHER
 - A. NA
- VIII. ADJOURNMENT

The City of Algona Planning Commission is appointed by and is advisory to the City Council on the preparation and amendment of land use plans and related implementing ordinances. The Planning Commission also reviews and makes recommendations on certain land use permit applications. Planning Commissioners are selected to represent all areas of the City and as many 'walks of life' as possible.

The actions tonight are not final decisions; they are in the form of recommendations to the City Council who must ultimately make the final decision.